
XLVI PRE.HOGUERAS -CHALLENGE FEMINAS ELITES 2-6-24
CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL Vmedia: 37,04 Km/Km: 60

1 SOSA, Maryoly UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-ELI5 1:37:12
2 CHAPA, Amparo GOBIK FACTORY TEAMF-ELI50 a 00:02
3 VALERO, Vera UPV CICLISMO BASE FEMENIF-JUN132 a 00:02
4 HURTADO, Esthefania INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ACF-S23101 a 00:02
5 LLACER, Lidia UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-S23110 a 00:02
6 CALABUIG, Aitana TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEDEBF-JUN153 a 00:02
7 SILVENTE, Tania VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FF-JUN164 a 00:02
8 DEL.RIO, Gina INDEPENDIENTEF-S2385 a 00:02
9 DEL, Irene TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEDEBF-JUN145 a 00:02

10 PAYA, Adriana VIPEQ TEAMF-ELI28 a 00:02
11 TORRELL, Raquel CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLISTAF-ELI25 a 00:02
12 ALVAREZ, Tamara BAIX TER, CLUB CICLISTAF-ELI22 a 00:02
13 MARTINEZ, Beatriz UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-ELI2 a 00:02
14 FERRERES, Isabel UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-ELI4 a 00:02
15 DUSKOVA, ELENA PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-ELI49 a 00:02
16 TAMOUDI, HANNA ELOI LA CARLOTEÑA FRAN POZOF-M30305 a 00:02
17 RODRIGUEZ, Aroa UPV CICLISMO BASE FEMENIF-JUN131 a 00:02
18 NOGUERA, Anna UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-ELI35 a 00:02
19 PEREZ, Claudia UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-S2371 a 00:02
20 MONTES, Carmen UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-ELI6 a 00:02
21 TORRES, Celia TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEDEBF-JUN149 a 00:02
22 FERNANDEZ, Angela ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENF-ELI30 a 00:31
23 HERRERO, Alba ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENF-ELI18 a 00:33
24 HERNANDEZ, Violeta ABADIÑO CYCLING ACADEMIF-S2377 a 00:33
25 LOPIANIAK, MARTYNA UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-S2374 a 03:48
26 VARGAS, Almudena ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENF-S2382 a 03:48
27 MAESTRE, Claudia PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-S2388 a 03:48
28 ALFONZO, Ana Rocio VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDO FF-JUN168 a 03:51
29 MAZA, Selena PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-S2386 a 03:51
30 GARCIA, Minerva VALL D´UXO, UCF-M30304 a 06:21
31 TOLEDO, Marla Katheri UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-M30306 a 06:21
32 SEMYZENKO, Valeria ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENF-S2380 a 06:21
33 CALDAS, Elisa UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAF-ELI10 a 07:36
34 MORENO, Lidia PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-ELI20 a 08:11
35 LOPEZ, Marta ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENF-S2381 a 08:11
36 TORNER, Elena BAIX TER, CLUB CICLISTAF-ELI43 a 08:47

FEM JUNIOR
1 VALERO, Vera UPV CICLISMO BASE FEMEF-JUN132 1:37:14
2 CALABUIG, Aitana TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEF-JUN153
3 SILVENTE, Tania VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDF-JUN164
4 DEL, Irene TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEF-JUN145
5 RODRIGUEZ, Aroa UPV CICLISMO BASE FEMEF-JUN131
6 TORRES, Celia TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEF-JUN149
7 ALFONZO, Ana Rocio VALVERDE TEAM-RICARDF-JUN168 a 03:49

SUB-23 FEM
1 HURTADO, Esthefania INTERNATIONAL CYCLING F-S23101 1:37:14
2 LLACER, Lidia UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-S23110
3 DEL.RIO, Gina INDEPENDIENTEF-S2385
4 PEREZ, Claudia UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-S2371
5 HERNANDEZ, Violeta ABADIÑO CYCLING ACADEF-S2377 a 00:31
6 LOPIANIAK, MARTYNA UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-S2374 a 03:46
7 VARGAS, Almudena ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUF-S2382 a 03:46
8 MAESTRE, Claudia PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-S2388 a 03:46
9 MAZA, Selena PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-S2386 a 03:49

10 SEMYZENKO, Valeria ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUF-S2380 a 06:19
11 LOPEZ, Marta ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUF-S2381 a 08:09

ELITE FEM.
1 SOSA, Maryoly UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-ELI5 1:37:12
2 CHAPA, Amparo GOBIK FACTORY TEAMF-ELI50 a 00:02
3 PAYA, Adriana VIPEQ TEAMF-ELI28 a 00:02
4 TORRELL, Raquel CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLISF-ELI25 a 00:02
5 ALVAREZ, Tamara BAIX TER, CLUB CICLISTAF-ELI22 a 00:02
6 MARTINEZ, Beatriz UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-ELI2 a 00:02
7 FERRERES, Isabel UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-ELI4 a 00:02
8 DUSKOVA, ELENA PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-ELI49 a 00:02
9 NOGUERA, Anna UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-ELI35 a 00:02

10 MONTES, Carmen UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-ELI6 a 00:02
11 FERNANDEZ, Angela ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUF-ELI30 a 00:31
12 HERRERO, Alba ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUF-ELI18 a 00:33
13 CALDAS, Elisa UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-ELI10 a 07:36
14 MORENO, Lidia PAFGIO-DEMA FEMMEF-ELI20 a 08:11

FEM MASTER 30
1 TAMOUDI, HANNA ELOIS LA CARLOTEÑA FRAN POZF-M30305 1:37:14
2 GARCIA, Minerva VALL D´UXO, UCF-M30304 a 06:19
3 TOLEDO, Marla Katherine UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TF-M30306 a 06:19

CLASIFICACIÓN  EQUIPOS
UPV WOMEN´S CYCLING TEAM 4:51:401
TENERIFEBIKEPOINT-LASEDEBICYCL 4:51:422
ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUENTES 4:56:283
PAFGIO-DEMA FEMME 4:59:174

CLASIFICACIÓN   METAS   VOLANTES 
VALERO PAUNER, VERA 51 132
SOSA , MARYOLY 42 5
DEL.RIO ROCA, GINA 33 85


